

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

	1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
	2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No.16517 I.D No/2013
	3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	REPAIRING / STRENGTHENING LEAKED JOINTS "EXTERNAL VATTA AT 24" DIA PRCC TO DISTRIBUTION MAIN FROM N.E.K PUMP HOUSE AL-AZHER GARDEN SCHEME-33.
	4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
	5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
	6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2 Nos
•	7	Total Bid Received:	2 Nos
	8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
	9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
	10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No
	11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	11-06-2013
_			

12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S#	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s.Razi Associates	Rs.9,89,000/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0004% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # AAA 11333228 ABL University Road Branch Karachi Rs.20,000/- Recommended for sanction
2	M/s.M.Kashan Enterprises	Rs.9,89,102/-	2	@ 0.010% Above	Un-Responsive	P.O not Attached

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Razi Associates declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nizamuddin Siddiqui)
Accounts Officer (Distt. Malir)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

(Imran Asif)

Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir) Member (Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

(Page of

SUB: REPAIRING / STRENGTHENING LEAKED JOINTS
"EXTERNAL VATTA AT 24" DIA PRCC TO DISTRIBUTION
MAIN FROM N.E.K PUMP HOUSE AL-AZHER GARDEN
SCHEME-33.

6. Recommendation of the Committee

Two Contractors participated in the bid, one responsive bid was evaluated and one bid was rejected due to P.O not attached, the lowest bidder of M/s.Razi Associates quoted / corrected bid cost amounting of Rs.9,89,000/-(Rupees Nine Lac and Eighty Nine Thousand only), the Procurement Committee-I assessed the bid of Lowest Bidder on market rate basis which is reasonable and recommended for approval of Competent Authority, KW&SB. Expenditure is chargeable to the H/A No.5363-18 for the financial year 2012-2013 to meet the expenditure.

(Nizamuddin Siddiqui)
Accounts Officer (Distt. Malir)
Member / Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Imran Asif)

Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir)

Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

perintending Engineer (Member

Maria

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD)

Convener

The C.E (District Malir), KW&SB

DMD(F):

Spanduif 12/06/2013

SUB: REPAIRING / STRENGTHENING LEAKED JOINTS
"EXTERNAL VATTA AT 24" DIA PRCC TO DISTRIBUTION
MAIN FROM N.E.K PUMP HOUSE AL-AZHER GARDEN
SCHEME-33.

EVALUATION REPORT

I. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

The concerned Executive Engineer (Water). Scheme-33 division prepared an estimate for amount of Rs.9,89,004/- which was checked by Design Office for an amount of Rs.9,89,004/- for the above mentioned work. The M.D, KW&SB has accorded approval vide Para-22/N3.

2. BIDDING DOCUMENT

The bidding documents were prepared by concerned Executive Engineer. The bidding documents are based on the design for the work prepared by concerned Executive Engineer (Water) Scheme-33 Division.

3. BIDDING PROCEDURE

The invitation of tenders and availability of tender documents were notified through Web Site vide No.EE/Water/Sch-33/KW&SB/12/2013 dated: 22-05-2013 and SPPRA Web Site vide Serial No.16517 LD No._____/2013 which was opened on 11-06-2013.

4. RECEIPT OF BIDS

The Two bids were received on 11-06-2013 at 2.00 p.m and opened on same date at 2.30 p.m by Procurement Committee-I and announced the bids in presence of representative of bidders. The following bids were received and positions are as under:

S.No	Name of Firms	Quoted Price	Corrected Price	Rank	Remarks		
1	M/s.Razi - Associates	Rs.9,89,000/-	Rs.9,89,000/-	1 st Lowest	Substantially		
	M/s.M.Kashan	Rs.9,89,102/-		Lowest	Responsive		
_	Enterprises	153.7,49,102/-	Rs.9,89,102/-		Un-Responsive		

5. PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE-I

The Procurement Committee as per Rule-7 of SPPRA-2010 has been re-constituted by the Competent Authority as per SPPRA's advised comprising on the following officer for opening of bids and all bids shall be evaluated in accordance with the Evaluation Criteria and other terms and condition set forth in the bidding documents under rule 42(i)of SPPR 2010 vide No.KWSB/CE(IPD)/2013/236 dated:15-03-2013:

1 2	Chief Engineer (IPD), KW&SB	Convener		
2013	Chief Engineer (District Malir), KW&SB	Member		
4	Additional Director Internal Audit KMC Superintending Engineer (KMC)	Member		
5	Accounts Officer (District Malir), KW&SB.	Member		
	(District Maiir), KW&SB.	Member/Secy		

The meeting of the Procurement Committee-I was held on 12-06-2013 at 3.00 p.m in the office of C.E (IPD), KW&SB vide meeting notice No.AO/D.M/SQ/KW&SB/2013/4/37/2909

26

27

28

29

30

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Name of Work: REPAIRING / STRENGTHENING LEAKED JOINTS "EXTERNAL VATTA AT 24" DIA PRCC TO DISTRIBUTION MAIN FROM N.E.K PUMP HOUSE AL-AZHER GARDEN SCHEME-33

)	,		-	No No
	Say	11	TOTAL OLIOTED / CORRECTED COST	Pipe 18" dia wide fabricated with 3/8" thick ring at centre 3/4 thickM.S square bars on both ends with a total weight as mentioned against each item. It i/c the cot of sealing material labour etc Complete Net Weight 100.58 kgs 24" dia	D :31 6 FF	PRCC pipe 18" dia wide fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate 3/4" thick M.S square bars on both ends with a total weight as mentioned against each item, it i/c the cost of 4 Nos 3/4 thick M.S flanges, nuts & bolts rubber packing, labour and sealing material etc. complete Net Weight 142.74 Kg. 24" dia	Description of the control of the co	Vatta" i/c excavation, de-watering gunny bags labour sealing material, backfilling etc. 24" dia	Repairing of leakages on PRCC Ding "Extendal	Description of Work
			2.00 Nos	· ·	2.00 Nos		Į.	49 00° N	Cummin	Ougatity
			18581.00 Each		26101.00 Each	÷	18300,00 Each	10000	Nate	Estimated Cost
			Each		Each		Each		rer	Cost
	989,004	989,004.00	37,162.00		52,202.00		899,640.00		Amount	
			18580.00		26100.00		18360.00		Rate	M/s.Ra
1st	989,000	989,000.00	37,160.00		52,200,00		899.640.00		Amount	M/s.Razi Associates
			18580.00		26102 00		18362.00		Rate	M/s.N Ento
2nd	989,102	989,102.00	37,160.00		CO 204 00		18362.00 899 738.00		Amount	M/s.M.Kashan Enterprises

Accounts Officer (Distt. Malir) (Nizamueldin Sidarqui Manber / Secretary

Addl. Director Internal Audit KMC - Member (Saif-ul-Haque)

1

Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) (Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Member

Chief Engineer (Distt. Malir) (Imran Asif) Member

Chief Engineer (IPD) (Abdul Rahim Kharri)

Convener